Graduate School Funding Office 2013-2014 Tuition Scholarship Fee Schedule (per semester)

OUT-OF-STATE IN-STATE TOTAL

CREDIT HOURS	FULL	HALF	CREDIT HOURS	FULL	HALF	CREDIT HOURS	FULL	HALF
9+	\$6,033.00	\$3,016.50	9+	\$5,132.00	\$2,566.00	9+	\$11,165.00	\$5,582.50
8	\$5,368.00	\$2,684.00	8	\$4,481.60	\$2,240.80	8	\$9,849.60	\$4,924.80
7	\$4,697.00	\$2,348.50	7	\$3,921.40	\$1,960.70	7	\$8,618.40	\$4,309.20
6	\$4,026.00	\$2,013.00	6	\$3,361.20	\$1,680.60	6	\$7,387.20	\$3,693.60
5	\$3,355.00	\$1,677.50	5	\$2,801.00	\$1,400.50	5	\$6,156.00	\$3,078.00
4	\$2,684.00	\$1,342.00	4	\$2,240.80	\$1,120.40	4	\$4,924.80	\$2,462.40
3	\$2,013.00	\$1,006.50	3	\$1,680.60	\$840.30	3	\$3,693.60	\$1,846.80
2	\$1,342.00	\$671.00	2	\$1,120.40	\$560.20	2	\$2,462.40	\$1,231.20
1	\$671.00	\$335.50	1	\$560.20	\$280.10	1	\$1,231.20	\$615.60

Note: These represent the standard graduate tuition rates for tuition scholarships paid for those with assistantships.

Fees that are not included in the standard rate include the Johnson Center fee \$79, health fee \$175, (total \$254) and any student specific fees, such as course fees, program fees, lab fees, and music fees. These fees are the responsibility of the student, and are not a part of the tuition scholarship. The Graduate School determines the final tuition scholarship amount. Questions can be emailed to gsas@uky.edu.

Student Health Insurance Premium 2013-14

Fall: \$661.00

Spring/Summer: \$1221.00

Total: \$1,882.00